
                                  2011 BIKE MS			

Miles	 20.7				      Saturday, September 24, 2011      Power Loop #1--Pottersville		
Terrain C	 Beautiful ride.  Moderate hills.	

Go	 at Odo	 Turn	          	 INSTRUCTION						      #        	
	 28.7				    Rest Stop #3:  Liberty Park, Gladstone				  
	 28.7		  L		  Exit park onto Park Avenue				    1	
0.0	 28.7		  R		  Lackawana Avenue					     2
0.1	 28.8		  L		  Stop. Main Street						      3
0.3	 29.1		  L		  Pottersville Road / Route 512 to end	 		  4
3.0	 32.1		  R		  {T}  Stop.  Route 512					     5	
0.0	 32.1	           QL		  Fairmount Road E. CAUTION - STEEL BRIDGE	 6	
0.7	 32.8		  L		  Hollow Brook Road					     7	
0.1	 32.9		  L		  Homestead Road to end					     8	
1.4	 34.3		  L		  Stop.  To stay on Homestead Road to end		  9	
1.3	 35.6		  L		  Stop.  Old Turnpike Road Caution: HEAVY TRAFFIC	 10
0.8	 36.4		  L		  Church Street to end					     11			 
					     (restrooms, food at Oldwick General Store)
1.8	 38.2		  R		  Stop.  Black River Road to end				    12
1.5	 39.7		  L		  Stop.   Lamington Road					     13

3.9	 43.6		  S		  Light.  Cross over Route 206				    14
0.2	 43.8		  S		  Cross Hillside Avenue. Light. Becomes Route 202 N	15
1.6	 45.4		  L		  Lake Drive to end CAUTION: oncoming traffic	16
2.3	 47.7		  L		  {T} Stop. Campbell Road. Cross bridge, becomes	 17 			 
					     Willow Avenue.
1.5	 49.2		  R		  Route 512							       18
0.2	 49.4		  L		  Park Avenue							      19		
0.0	 49.4		  L		  Enter Rest Stop #3:         Liberty Park, Gladstone				  
	

IF YOU GET LOST, CALL 201-967-5599
AND REFER TO YOUR INSTRUCTION NUMBERS.
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			   Fold Here First				    Fold Here First

Go    at Odo    Turn  	 INSTRUCTION	      #
1.5	 55.6	      R	  Light. East Main Street	     34		
		   	 CAUTION: TRAFFIC. 			 
		   	 Single File

0.7	 56.3	      R	  Tempe Wick Road/Route 646 35
			    Optional Power Loop #2
0.2	 56.5	      L     Cold Hill Road		      36

0.2	 56.7	      S   Light. Cross Main Street/	     37		
		            Route 510

0.6	 57.3	    R    West Main Street     		       38

1.0	 58.3	    R    Cherry Lane			       39
		            Enter Rest Stop #4:	    
0.0	 58.3	           Mendham Municipal Bldg.	     
		            10:30 - 3:00

0.0	 58.3       L    Exit rest stop onto Cherry Ln. 40	   

0.1	 58.4	    R    East Main Street to end	     41

0.6 	 59.0	    L     {T} Stop. Tingley Road	     42

Go    at Odo    Turn  	 INSTRUCTION	      #

Restated mileages below for rest of route

			    Enter Rest Stop #3:   	     
0.0	 49.4	      L	  Liberty Park 	10:00 - 2:00	       
			    (Optional Power Loop #1)

0.0	 49.4	      R	  Out of Rest Stop to continue   28
			    back on Main Street

0.1	 49.5	      L	  Willow Avenue  	                29

1.0	 50.5	      L     Branch Road                        30
			    turns into Hub Hollow Road
			    to end

1.5	 52.0	      R	  {T} Stop. Mosle Road           31	
		   
0.6	 52.6  Bear R	  Pleasant Valley Road 	     32
			    (yield sign) - to end

1.5	 54.1	      L	  {T} Stop. Bernardsville 	     33
		       	  Road becomes Hilltop Road	
			    to end  

  
  Go    at Odo    Turn  	 INSTRUCTION	        #
  0.6	   66.2	      R    Light. Malapardis Road	       53
 
  1.5	   67.7	      L     Light. Ridgedale Avenue	       54

  0.3      68.0      L     Wing Drive 			         55

  0.4      68.4      L     Into Marriott Parking Lot         56 

0.2        68.6     R     Follow to Finish Line                57 
  		
  0.0	   68.6	             Ride ends for the day. 	       58
			    Congratulations!

  	

			 

Go    at Odo    Turn  	 INSTRUCTION	      #
0.3	 59.3	    R    Washington Valley Road	     43                                                 

1.6	 60.9	    L     Gaston Road			      44

0.9	 61.8	    S       Light. Cross Sussex Avenue  45
			    becomes Lake Road		

0.3	 62.1 Bear R    To stay on Lake Road	     46
		       
1.1	 63.2	      L 	  Lake Valley Road	     	     47

0.3	 63.5	      R	  Mill Road	     		      48

0.2	 63.7	      L	  {Stop} {Flash} Burnham Rd. 49
			    
0.3	 64.0	      S 	  Light. Cross West Hanover  50
			    Becomes Stiles Avenue then
	  		   Watnong Drive to end
		        	     
0.7	 64.7	      R	  {T} Stop. Granniss Avenue 51
			      
0.9	 65.6         L     Light.	 Littleton Road/      	    52
                                 Route 202 caution. 		


